V CROSS TRAIL POPULAR MALPARTIDA 2025

6KM
CLASIFICACION GENERAL

POS. P.CAT. Dorsal Nombre Apellidos Categoria Club POBLACION META

1 260 Pablo Marcos Diaz INDEPENDIENTE SALAMANCA 00:27:40
. . . C.A, CIUDAD DE PENARANDA DE 9Q-

2 279 Pedro José Pérez Garcia PENARANDA BRACAMONTE 00:28:28

3 245  Sara Jiménez Gonzalez INDEPENDIENTE MANCERADE  00:30:02

4 226 Rafael Esteo Lozano SANTOME RUNNING CLUB  MADRID 00:30:45

5 234 Oscar Garcia Martin INDEPENDIENTE VALDESTILLAS 00:30:54
. COLLADO .21-

6 249 Itziar Ledesma Cobo RUN & RUN VILLALBA 00:31:37

7 241 Felicisimo Hernandez Garcia AT MACOTERAJAMON PRIM MACOTERA 00:32:34

8 297  Marta Vazquez Carracedo ALBA DE TORMES RUNNING o P 00:33:02

9 265 Fernando Miguelez Caso SHIN CHAM POO MADRID 00:33:04
’ : CL;UB DE FUTBOL DE PENARANDA DE 23.

10 284  Jonas Rodriguez Garcia PENARANDA BRACAMONTE 00:33:09

11 283 Pablo Redondo Lépez ADIDAS RUNNERS MADRID MADRID 00:33:12

12 268 Carlos Navarro Gonzalez INDEPENDIENTE ALARAZ 00:33:28
. . PENARANDA DE 23

13 230 Amelio Garcia Bueno AMELIOS TEAM BRACAMONTE 00:33:43

14 278 Gonzalo Perez Barguefio INDEPENDIENTE ALARAZ 00:34:12

15 208 Ramon Avila Salinero INDEPENDIENTE ALARAZ 00:34:12

16 258  Antonio Rafael Lorenzo Anttnez ALBA DE TORMES RUNNING Ao PE 00:34:16

17 217  Borja Ceron RUN FUSTER RIVAS RIVASVACIAMA  00:35:49

18 229 Alberto Galan Plaza MALPARTIDA ACTIVA MALPARTIDA 00:35:51

19 244 Moisés Izquierdo Gallego NAVA DE SOTROBAL AL 00:36:48

20 227  Eloy Fernandez Miguel INDEPENDIENTE MADRID 00:36:54
) . PENARANDA DE 2.

21 209 Pilar Ballesteros Recio INDEPENDIENTE BRACAMONTE 00:37:01

22 287  Jorge Rodriguez Ramos INDEPENDIENTE GUIJUELO 00:37:15

23 200  Javier Aguilera Cortes INDEPENDIENTE SALAMANCA 00:37:16

24 264 Alejandro Menéndez Orgaz INDEPENDIENTE MADRID 00:37:17
. ! . C.A. CIUDAD DE PENARANDA DE .27

25 295 Belén Tiedra Diaz PENARANDA BRACAMONTE 00:37:35

26 246 Manuel Jimenez Hernandez ’S‘E'IMACOTERAJAMON MACOTERA 00:38:49
De La Nava 29.

27 220  Jose Martines MALPARTIDA ACTIVA ALCORCON 00:38:53

28 203 Carmen Alvarez Prieto INDEPENDIENTE GIJON 00:39:28

29 213 Juan Antonio Bueno Bueno 'SE]MACOTERAJAMON MACOTERA 00:39:38
. PENARANDA DE .20-

30 282 Manuel Pescador Gil INDEPENDIENTE BRACAMONTE 00:39:39
. . PENARANDA DE 20-

31 233 Samuel Garcia Gonzalez INDEPENDIENTE BRACAMONTE 00:39:39

32 274 Lucas Pérez INDEPENDIENTE MADRID 00:39:55

MIRUENA DE
33 223 Christelle Diaz Marmol INDEPENDIENTE LOS 00:40:24
INFANZONES

34 272 Julidn Orgaz Sanchez INDEPENDIENTE ALCORCON 00:40:33

35 275 Alba Pilar Pérez Alonso INDEPENDIENTE VALLADOLID 00:42:08

36 276 Fernando Pérez Alonso INDEPENDIENTE SALDANA 00:42:09
. . . PENARANDA DE A9

37 299 David Garcia Onis INDEPENDIENTE BRACOMONTE 00:42:10

38 298 Elena Nieto Jimenez INDEPENDIENTE MACOTERA 00:42:10
. PENARANDA DE VER

39 253 Alicia Lopez Lopez INDEPENDIENTE BRACAMONTE 00:43:12

40 250  Antonio Ledesma Mufiiz TIERRA TRAGAME COLLADO 00:43:25
VILLALBA e
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Arcadio

Nuria Pilar

Rosa M.
Ricardo
Antonio

Christopher
Jose

Maite

Leire

Maria

Flora

Mar
Remigio
Belén

Gabiriel
Felix
Maria

Sonia
Soledad
Adrian

Esteban

Yolanda

Laura

Rosa Maria
Teresa
Eduardo

Victoria

Maria Angeles
Juan Carlos

Raquel

Isabel Abigail
Enrique
Victor Javier

Blanca
Monica

Vanessa

José Luis
Jose Luis
Teresa
Ana Maria
Nazaret

Alonso Velasco

Martin Perez

De Los Dolores
Sanchez

Serrato Rodriguez

Hernandez
Monzoén

Sanchez Nieto
Perez Nieto
Lamas Del Rey
Madrid Martin
Atienza Martin
Trapero Carabias
Barguefio Perez
Gutiérrez Blazquez
Serrano Guevara
Ruano Monzén
Martin

Lépez Melgar
Garcia Flores

Garcia Sanchez

Rodriguez
Hernandez

Diaz

Oliva Godoy

Fernandez Mufioz

Mufioz Rodriguez
Lopez Sanchez
Perez Barguefio

Blanco Folgado

Naveira Gonzélez

Castelar Blazquez

Hernandez
Carpintero

Martin Lépez
Moran Lorenzo
Esteban Vigara

Antona Hernandez
Lopez Perez

Guillén Gorrin

Alonso Ruano

Herrera Vicente
Lopez Garcia
Lopez Perez
Jiménez Martin

INDEPENDIENTE

CORRECAMINOS
CARBAJOSA

ALBA DE TORMES RUNNING

INDEPENDIENTE

MALPARTIDA ACTIVA

INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

AT MACOTERA JAMON PRIM
ATLETISMO MACOTERA

JAMON PRIM

MALPARTIDA ACTIVA

INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

INDEPENDIENTE
TATE"S TEAM
INDEPENDIENTE

INDEPENDIENTE

CASF

INDEPENDIENTE

INDEPENDIENTE
TATE"S TEAM
INDEPENDIENTE

CLUB DE ATLETISMO
CIUDAD DE PENARANDA

AT MACOTERA JAMON PRIM

INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

INDEPENDIENTE

MALPARTIDA ACTIVA
CLUB ATLETISMO LAS

TABLAS
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

MALPASIVERS (PERO
MENOS)

MALPASIVERS (PERO
MENOS)

INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
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ALARAZ

SALAMANCA

ALBA DE
TORMES

VALDEMORO
ALCORCON

ALDEASECA
ALARAZ
ABETXUKO
MADRID
MADRID
ALARAZ
ALARAZ

MACOTERA

ALBA DE
TORMES

SALAMANCA
ABETXUKO
AVILA

PENARANDA DE
BRACAMONTE

SANTA MARTA
ALCORCON

BUREAU DE
POSTE DE LE
BOUSCAT

SAN
FERNANDO DE
HENARES

ALCALA DE
HENARES

SALAMANCA
SALAMANCA

ALARAZ

PENARANDA DE
BRACAMONTE

PENARANDA DE
BRACAMONTE

IRUN
IRUN

PENARANDA DE
BRACAMONTE

SANTURTZI

SAN SEBASTIAN
DE LOS REYES

SALAMANCA
ALARAZ

ALCORCON

MALPARTIDA

ALARAZ
MADRID
ALARAZ
ALARAZ

2de3

00:43:31
00:43:34

00:43:39
00:43:45
00:43:53

00:44:20
00:44:30
00:45:04
00:45:45
00:45:45
00:45:57
00:45:58
00:46:23

00:46:23

00:47:57
00:48:09
00:48:37

00:48:53
00:49:09
00:49:47

00:49:58

00:50:37

00:50:51

00:50:51
00:50:51
00:51:35

00:51:52

00:51:52
00:53:47
00:53:47

00:55:03
00:55:29
00:57:03

00:57:50
00:59:17

01:00:22

01:00:23

01:01:05
01:02:33
01:04:23
01:04:23
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82 252  MarfaEstela  Lépez Garcia INDEPENDIENTE CARBAIOSADE  01:09:37
83 206  Sara Antona Hernandez QTAIZ%FI{ISI';\,AR?MMACOTERA MACOTERA 01:11:29
84 280 Manuela Perez Madrid INDEPENDIENTE ALARAZ 01:11:52
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